
ESJAY COMMERCE LIMITED
crN- 151226WB1982P1C035354

Room No.15, 1st Floor, 8, Camac Street, Kolkat a - 70001,7
Phone:033 22 828283 email:esjaycom@yahoo.in

s ter ended lunetffi
fR< in I aocl

Particulars Quarter Ended Year Ended
30.06.2020 3L.O3.2020 30.o6.2019 3!.O3.2020
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) fUnaudited) (Unaudited)

1

2

J

I 
[ruullte rr-om uperauons

l(r) N"t rrt"r/income from operations
ft) Other operating income
Total income from operations (Net)

Expenses
(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade
(b) Changes in inventories
(c) Employee benefits expense
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses
(e) Other expenses (Any item exceeding

Rent paid
Others

Total Expenses

Profit/[Loss) from operations before
other income and finance costs (1-2)

0ther income

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities
Sefore finance costs (3+4)

linance costs

)rofit/(Loss) from ordinary activities
refore tax (5-6)

lax expense (Net of MAT Credit)

,let Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-g)

'aid-up Equity Share Capital
Face Value ofRs. 10/- each)

Leserye excluding revaluation Reseryes
s per Balance Sheet ofpreyious
ccounting year

iarnings per share (not annualised) - Rs.
a) Basic
b) Diluted

16
0

7

0
23

0
76

0
t6 L 23 76

0

0

L

7

4
3

1

-1

7

2

4
46

3

L

0

0

4
8

6

7

-7

L

5

17
63

9 59 16 101

7

19

-58

24

7

76

-25

80

26 -34 23 55

9 5 9 32

L7

6

-39

0

4

3

t 23

13

11 -39 11 10

35 35

-71
-71

35

3

3

1.873

35

3

3

. For Esjay Commerce Limited
Sd/- S, K. Nahata

i.- , \ Director

Notes:
7. The above results have been reviewed by Borad ofDirectors at its meeting hetd on 09.09.2020
2' The statutory Auditors ofthe company haye iairied.out the Limited Review ofthe above Financial Results.
3' The company operates in single segment and therefure the segment reporcing as per AS-12 is iot applicable to it.
4. Previous period's figures have been re-arrangedlre-grouped whereever necessaty.

Place: Kolkata
Dare: 08.09.2020

W,

,/



the ended 30.06.2O2o
Particulars Quarter Ended Year ended

30.06.2020 3L.03.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020

A

1.

)

I 
nnnrrcureRs oi sHAREHoLDTNG

I

lRuUtic shareholding
| - Numberofshares

| 
- tercentage ofshareholding

I

I

lPromoters and Promoter Group
lShareholding
(a) Pledged/Encumbered

- Numberofshares
- Percentage ofshares [as a o/o ofthe

total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group)

- Percentage ofshares [as a % ofthe
total share capital of the company)

(b) Non-encumbered
Number of shares
Percentage ofshares fas a %o ofthe
total shareholding of the promoter
and Promoter group)
Percentage ofshares (as a %o ofthe
total share capital of the companay)

97,300
27.81

NIL

2,52,637
100.00

72.L9

97,300
27.8L

NIL

2,52,637
100.00

72.79

I

97,300
27.87

NIL

2,52,637
100.00

72.L9

97,300
27.81,

NIL

2,52,637
100.00

72.L9

Particulars
3 months

ended
30.06.2020 For Esjay Commerce Limited

Sd/- S. K Nahata
Director

Place: Kolkata
Date:08.09.2020

B NVESTOR COMPLAINTS
Pending at the beginning of the quarter NIL

Received during the quarter

ffi
NIL

NIL

Remaining unresolved at the end of the
quarter NIL

ESJAY COMMERCE LIMITED
CIN- L51226W81982P1C035354

Room No.15, 1st Floor, 8, Camac Street, Kolkata - 7O0Ol7
Phone : 0 3 3 2 2B28ZB3 ; email: esj aycom@yahoo. in

Select

Esjay Commer

/



M. C. JAIN6CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

33, BRABOURNE ROAD
KOLKATA - 7OO OO1

cO : 2242-81 02, 2243-41 7 6
E-mail : camcjainco@gmail.com

mcjainco@icai.org

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHE PERIOD ENDED
oN 30th JUNE.2020

To,

The Board of Directors
Esjay Commerce Limited
8, Camac Street

Kolkata -700017

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. Esjay
Commerce Limited ("the Company") for the period ended 30th hne 2020 ("the Statement") being
submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No.
CIzuCFD/FAC|62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's
management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report
on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standaxd on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410
"Review of Interim financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, it has come to our attention that accompanying statement of
unaudited financial results has been prepared following Indian GAAP that causes us to believe that
the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results has not been prepared in all material
respects in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. IND-AS prescribed u/s 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirernents) Regulations, 2015 read
with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFDEAcl62l20l6 dated 5th July, 2016.

Subject to above the accompanying unaudited financial results, discloses the information required to
be disclosed including the manner in which it is to be disclosed and does not contains any material
misstatement.

For M.C. Jain & Co.
Chartered Accountants

! Registration No - 3040.

(M.KPatawari)
(Partner)
(Membership No. 056623)

UDIN: )t os(,[ 23 AAAAINS
Place: Kolkata
Date:08.09.2020


