ESJAY COMMERCE LIMITED

CIN- L51226WB1982PLC035354

Room No.15, 1st Floor, 8, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017 Phone:03322828283 email:esjaycom@yahoo.in

	Statement of Unaudited Resu	lts for the Quar	ter ended June,	2020	
	Particulars		(Rs. in Lacs)		
	1 at ticulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	9	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
1	Income from Operations	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	16			
	(b) Other operating income	16		23	76
	Total income from operations (Net)	16	0 1	0	0
	(i.os)	10	1	23	76
2	Expenses				11
	(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0			
	(b) Changes in inventories		1	0	1
	(c) Employee benefits expense	0	-1	. 0	-1
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1	/	3	16
	(e) Other expenses (Any item exceeding	1	2	1	5
	Rent paid	e			
	Others	4	4	4	17
	Total Expenses	3	46	8	63
	and any on sea	9	59	16	101
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before		•	v ,	5
	other income and finance costs (1-2)		200		
	other meome and imance costs (1-2)	7	-58	7	-25
4	Other income		19	* **	
	other meome	19	24	16	80
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities	0.6			
	before finance costs (3+4)	26	-34	23	55
	before infance costs (3+4)			,	
6	Finance costs			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ľ	i mance costs	9	5	9	32
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities				
	before tax (5-6)	17	-39	14	23
	belove tax (5-0)	,	22		
8	Tax expense (Net of MAT Credit)				, *
U	Tax expense (Net of MAT Gredit)	6	0	3	13
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)				
,	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	11	-39	11	10
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital				
10		35	35	35	35
	(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)		l.	12	
11	Posory ovaluding result of				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	Reserve excluding revaluation Reserves		<	/ 1	
	as per Balance Sheet of previous			1.	
	accounting year	, °			1873
12	Farnings non shows (
12	Earnings per share (not annualised) - Rs.				12
	(a) Basic	3	-11	3	3
	(b) Diluted	3	-11	3	3
	š			Y 2	

Notes

- 1. The above results have been reviewed by Borad of Directors at its meeting held on 08.09.2020
- 2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
- 3. The Company operates in single segment and therefore the segment reporting as per AS-17 is not applicable to it.
- 4. Previous period's figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped whereever necessary.

Place: Kolkata Date: 08.09.2020

For Esjay Commerce Limited Sd/- S. K. Nahata Director

Esjay Commerce Limited

rector

ESJAY COMMERCE LIMITED

CIN- L51226WB1982PLC035354

Room No.15, 1st Floor, 8, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017 Phone:03322828283; email:esjaycom@yahoo.in

	Select Information for the Quarter ended 30.06.2020								
	Particulars		Quarter Ended Year ende						
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020				
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public shareholding			z .	-				
	- Number of shares	97,300	97,300	97,300	97,300				
	- Percentage of shareholding	27.81	27.81	27.81	27.81				
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding		4 7						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL				
	 Number of shares Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) Percentage of shares (as a % of the 								
	total share capital of the company)			, **	# * # * # * # * # * # * # * # * # * # *				
	(b) Non-encumbered								
	Number of shares	2,52,637	2,52,637	2,52,637	2,52,637				
,	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00				
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the companay)	72.19	72.19	72.19	72.19				
	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2020	For Esjay Commerce Limited						
В	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	3	Sc	Sd/- S. K. Nahata Director Place: Kolkata Date: 08.09.2020					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL							
	Descined during]						
	Received during the quarter	NIL]						
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL							
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL							

Esjay Commerce Limited

irector



33, BRABOURNE ROAD KOLKATA - 700 001

©: 2242-8102, 2243-4176 E-mail: camcjainco@gmail.com

mcjainco@icai.org

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2020

To,
The Board of Directors
Esjay Commerce Limited
8, Camac Street
Kolkata -700017

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. Esjay Commerce Limited ("the Company") for the period ended 30th June 2020 ("the Statement") being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, it has come to our attention that accompanying statement of unaudited financial results has been prepared following Indian GAAP that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results has not been prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. IND-AS prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

Subject to above the accompanying unaudited financial results, discloses the information required to be disclosed including the manner in which it is to be disclosed and does not contains any material misstatement.

For M.C. Jain & Co.

Chartered Accountants

(M.KPatawari)

(Partner)

(Membership No. 056623)

UDIN: 21056623 AAAAENS 345

(ICAI Registration No - 304012E)

KOLKATA

Place: Kolkata Date:08.09.2020